Summit County, Ohio, that: 

Section 1.   The City Manager is authorized to enter a professional services contract 

with RDL Architects for the Downtown Development (Clinton Crossing) Concept Site Plan.  

The contract shall be in an amount not to exceed One Hundred and Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars and 00/100 ($108,350.00), which includes 10% contingency, and 

in a form approved by the City Solicitor.  

Section 2. The aforesaid recitals are rendered to be the findings of this Council and 

are hereby incorporated into this Resolution. 

Section 3.    It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council